Taxation Committee
December 14, 2017

Costs incurred by the State in providing long-
term care services

Maggie Anderson, Director
Medical Services Division

north dakota
department of
human services




North Dakota Department of Human Services
2017 - 2019 Legislatively Approved Budget
(Includes HB 1012 and other 2017 bills with DHS Appropriation)
Medical Assistance Grants 52,593,662,439

ICF/ID $184,301,713

30.7%
\\
Developmental Disability
Services Medicaid Expansion
633,252,458 (24%
Waiver & Family Subsidy $599,531,262 (23%) s )
$415,229,549 69.3%
LTC Services Traditional Medicaid 1
$693,781,035 (27%) | Services $667,097,684
: (26%)
Basic Care Other $11,024,035
Home & $41,167,221
Community 5.9%
Based Services Hospital; $272,076,444 (40.8%)
$91,368,817 Physician Services; $90,531,843 (13.6%)
13.296%%*

Drugs-NET (Includes Rebates); $52,306,635 (7.8%)

Premiums; $33,429,787 (5.0%)

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities; $32,407,032 (4.9%)
Dental Services; $31,583,484 (4.7%)

Autism Spectrum Disorder; $18,251,750 (2.7%)

Ambulance Services; $11,036,024 (1.7%)

9. Durable Medical Equipment; $10,762,438 (1.6%)

10. Indian Health Services; $33,872,437 (5.1%)

11. Other; $65,256,833 (9.8%)**

12. Healthy Steps (CHIP); $15,582,977 (2.3%)

BiFOY O & L TS

Nursing Facilities
$550,220,962 79.3%

* Includes Personal Needs Allowance, Community of Care, and unmatched federal authority received during the 2017 Legislative Session.
** Includes County Jail Claims and Remedial Eye Care.

*** Includes SPED, Expanded-SPED, Personal Care, Targeted Case Management, Home and Community-Based Services Waiver, Children’s Medically Fragile Waiver, Technology
Dependent Waiver, PACE, Children’s Hospice Waiver, Money Follows the Person Sustainability, Autism Waiver and Autism Voucher.



Section 12- LONG TERM CARE CONTINUUM
APPROPRIATION 2015-2017 BIENNIUM $623,982,271

Budget Actual Paid
(8/15-6/17) (8/15-6/17)
Recipient Claims Paid for all Long Term Gare Gontinuum for the Last 12 Months
Monthly | Monthly 8,000
Average | Average Monthly Percentage of
Units of | Cost Per | Monthly Average | Average Cost Appropriation 7,000
Service Service Unit Units of Service Per Unit Spent to Date Used® O e P —3/\
Nursing Homes (& Hospice)| 95,366 251 93,601 551|  497,446,563 98.9% £:000 " * . >
Basic Care 19,767 73 18,785 78 35,096,508 101.3% £.000
4,000
Monthly | Monthly ® N & » W [ R J Q R R Q&
Average | Average | Monthly Average Monthly Percentage of ¥ ¥ o FEF O FF g
Number of| Cost Per INumber of People| Average Cost Appropriation
Sarvice People | Person Receiving Per Parson | Spent to Date Used®
SPED 1,192 515 1,023 518 12,654 137 85 9%
Expanded SPED 152 410 142 427 1,455,392 97 5% ) .
HOBS Waiver 206 1874 289 1,976 13.397 388 97 3% Long Term Care Gontinuum Expenditures for the Last 12 Months
Targeted Case Management 487 153 400 154 1,477 844 82 7% $32,000,000
Personal Care Option 638 1,997 574 2,154 29,684 583 97 .0% A
Tech. Dep. Waiver 2| 15152 1 18,999 362,404 56.4%| $27.750,000 —
Medically Fragile Waiver 15 1,560 9 1,092 220,647 39.3%) SEGH0 W\'\.
PACE 170 4,782 123 5475 15,507,215 79.6%)| e
Children's Hospice Waiver 2 2,524 0 0 0 0.0%] 419,250,000
Total Long-Term Care SRR
Continuum Expenditures st
to Date $ 607,302,681 97.3% ’y@ ‘js’ 4{3’ d"\b #’;@ d,s'@ "“\ Qy“ #’3 ‘f‘\ &;'4 ’f’(\

PROGRAM NOTES:
A unit is equal to one day of service.

A rate decrease of 10% for Homemaker Services for Home and Community-Based Services was implemented
September 1, 2016 due to the February 2016 budget allotment.

Provider inflation for the 2nd year of the biennium was not given on 7/1/2016 due to the February 2016
budget allotment.

Fluctuations in expenses are due to the timing of when payments are made.




Long Term Care Continuum Expenditures and Appropriation*
2009 - 2011 Biennium to 2017 - 2019 Biennium

: - Total Expenditures / $800,000,000
Biennium R
Appropriation $700,000,000
09-11 Expenditures $465,923,409 $600,000,000
11-13 Expenditures $508,480,047 o s =
13-15 Expenditures $565,582,745 #RO2005,000 $565,582,745 se0fatc o1
15-17 Expenditures $607,302,681 $400,000,000 SRS 7
17-19 Appropriation”™ $682,757,000 -
$300,000,000
$200,000,000 SR
$100,000,000
$0
09-11 Expenditures 11-13 Expenditures 13-15 Expenditures 15-17 Expenditures
. — Inflationary Increases
Fiscal Year Beginning g Notes
Granted by Legislature
July 1,2018 0%
July 1,2017 0% Nursing Homes operating margin increase effective January 1, 2018
. 3.0% Although a 3% increase was appropriated, inflationary increases were not provided due to the February 2016 budget allotment. 2017 Legislative
e ° action restored funding for Nursing Home rebasing, incentives, and operating margin effective June 1, 2017
July 1, 2015 3.0%
July 1,2014 4.0% Nursing Facility, Basic Care and QSP's received a 3% inflationary increase.
R o 4.0% Nursing Facility and Basic Care received a wage pass-through for staff of $1 per hour, and the QSP fee schedule was increased by $1 per hour.
u 3 5 u: & g &
s = These providers received a 3% inflationary increase.
July 1,2012 3.0%
July 1, 2011 3.0%
July 1, 2010 6.0%
Reimbursement levels/fee schedules for Providers paid from the professional fee schedule, Hospitals, Dentists, Ambulance and Chiropractors were
July 1, 2009 6.0% 5 ey : st
rebased therefore they did not receive inflation the first year of the biennium.

*Long Term Care Continuum does not include services for Individuals with Developmental Disabilities.
~ Does not include $10,710,835 in excess Federal Authority



Nursing Home
Facility
Expenditures

north dakota

department of
human services

1980 N/A 25,936,322

1981 N/A 31,690,433

1982 N/A 37,000,424

1983 N/A 42,010,551
*k i t

aog1. /A W A 558556 Average Daily Nursing Home Rate

stk ok i A .

1085 NJA m 48,960,273 July Decembel: f\trerage IE)ally Nursing
Home Rate (Facilities received:

1986 N/A W 50,293,619 e $0.80 increase/hr authorized in 2009

1987 T N/A e $1.00 increase/hr authorized in 2013

N/A -] 50,801,992
— **+*June 2017 Average Daily Nursing
1988 N/A @W 51,748,758 Home Rate (Facilities received:
1989 N/A xsm 52,721,443 Rebasing, Operating Margin, and
e s Incentive that were postponed due
1990 62,925,286

to budget allotment)

1o [ genrate SESSSisTONd aa000m
1992 | srianr OSSR i i 0T ssioea0n

1993 $72.80%* 90,313,429
1994 ¢ $76.27** 258
T 1002700

1995 $79.53%*

1996 $8a.23%* o il S R 2] 106,991,191

1997 $BO.1B** m e e s 108,134,840

1o | e R uesmms

1999 $97.68%*

SRORRRRRRARRRRRARRAR] 112775097
SRRRRAAARAARARARARRR]
<

2000 $104.94"

2001 $115.03**

200 [ simment S TR 1099786

2000 | sisri R AR RRRRERRE wr sy

2005 | sasssrr SODOEOOOCOCOOIIEIEECELOCOCOI0K] 182,080,718

2006 $152.33%% SIS BRI DIEEEIEES 163,055,341

2007 ; $159.96%* V*X%'%W‘KW"K‘I"&XW%I‘"*I’&’WQ‘% 165,398,039

2008 $165.59**

2009 [ 17907 X2 s1sanser  KRSRRSe RO O 175,868,653

200§ sisee R R R R TR] 19sa0nem

T atE o R S TR
2011 [ $205.07* R e e e N R N R R R MR 200,263,207
2012 $218. 8% % e e e S S S S S S S I S IR Bt I BRI RN LEAAAFY 207,399,466
2013 [ sazazor R s23139%r R R R AR 220,035,607
2014 Y Tl e o AR 234,057,287
2015 $249.70%* 228K TR ' . = 2RSSy 235,171,266

2016 SIBBTZBH* o e S e S T
2017 [ $257.00%* 55 $265.35%+** XX 2 HERER §%%,

2018 N 5270717 N Y 279,300,756 3N
2018

B LY Y 5 55 B S S B oS

g *’eqb %% *Q% %“‘b J%qk ’*?2% "’0_% ’%,Qi ’Qz% %Q’b 2, "'e% <o %%
* 1980 - 2017 represents actual expenditures.

2018 and 2019 represents appropriated expendituresin the 17 - 19 Legislatively approved budget. Does not include $12.3 million in grant underfunding for the 17-19 biennium.

The average daily nursing home rate is effective January 1 of each year unless otherwise indicated.

S S S S S SN EN25TY 230,447,401

<0,
ey,



